02-02-2001 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101604443 RATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decument(s) or copy(jes Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) XX Reel # 010609 Frame # 0287 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date <u>Month Day</u> Year Name (line 1) TEKTRONIX, INC. 12171999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) XEROX CORPORATION is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 800 LONG RIDGE ROAD (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 06904 CONNECTICUT Address (line 3) STAMFORD City Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000160 09021599 02/d2/2001 GTON11 40.00 DP 01 FC:\$581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, and to the Office of Information and Boundaton Major. The transfer of the United States (Complete the Cover Sheet). Send comments regarding this ourgen estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB Q.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0711

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name [STEVEN W. SMYRSKI, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP		
Address (line 2)	725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET	JAN 3 (+ 2001	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 2800		
Address (line 4)	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406	Large Court of the State of Assert Court of the Court of	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	e document #	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
09021599			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	r PCT application number	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-1805			
	Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
	ted herein.	1/26/01	
Date Ciambre			
Name of Person Signing Signature			

PATENT REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS BY TEKTRONIX, INC.

In consideration of the sum of \$ 1.00 (U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, whose address is 26600 SW Parkway, Wilsonville, OR 97070 ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, to Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, whose address is 800 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 ("ASSIGNEE") the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Appendix A hereto.

Such right, title and interest in and to any U.S. Patent Application shall include the right, title and interest in and to any continuation or divisional applications thereof, and U.S. Patents issuing therefrom. Such right, title and interest in and to any U.S. Patent shall include the right to enforce such U.S. Patent in any appropriate jurisdiction against any party which may be liable for past, present or future infringement, and the right to any money or other consideration which is obtained or due from any such enforcement, whether through judgment, settlement, licensing or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed necessary or proper to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to any Patent Application or Patent hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0713

lektronix, Inc.	State of Crean, County of Multinomal
By: (Signature) JAMES F. DALTON (Printed Name) Its: VICE PRESIDENT (Title or Position) Date: December 17, 1999 To be effective as of:	On 12-17-99, before me, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Ames F. DAHON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Barbee G. Willeam
Xerox Corporation	(Seal) My commission expires: 2 - 9 - 2 00 2 OFFICIAL SEAL BARBEE A WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 309403 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 9, 2002
By: Maria S. Ross (Printed Name) Its: (Title or Position) December 17, 1999 Date:	State of Olympa, County of Multiparable On 12-17-99, before me, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Anchorage personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Barbee G. Williams Notarbee G. Williams

PATENT REEL: 011475 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 01/30/2001